
Pos

PRO3

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Not classified

DNF

DNF

No.

148

130

7

131

102

73

183

68

78

114

41

125

92

121

319

45

134

172

03

79

412

418

442

20

454

302

27

353

75

300

120

414

Name

Rick Edwards

Michael Olsen

James Colborn

Martin Berryman

Dan Rogers

Rob Dunn

Charles Hurley

Fred Wright

Jason Vein

Bruce Humberstone

Rob Johnston

Cavan O'Keefe

Eric Blois

David Beagle

Jim Cissell

Richard Whittemore

Michael Maros

David Stenner

Rich Cote

Bob Werner

Martin Wild

Trever Kudrna

R G Wellington

Frank Greif

Rich Reinhard

Craig Powell

Scott Hendrickson

Mark Friedman

John McDermott

Mark Carpenter

Gregory Miller

Doug Lacy

Town

Des Moines WA

Gig Harbor WA

Kirkland WA

Coquitlam BC

Anchorage AK

Seattle WA

Monroe WA

Mercer Island WA

Bellevue WA

Seattle WA

Abbotsford BC

Seattle WA

Beaverton OR

Seattle WA

Seattle WA

Portland OR

Bellevue WA

Port Coquitlam BC

Duncan BC

Tacoma WA

Lake Stevens WA

Anchorage AK

Tacoma WA

Seattle WA

Salem OR

Colbert WA

Bellingham Wa

Gig Harbor WA

Seattle WA

Mukilteo WA

Kirkland WA

Bothell WA

Make

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

Color

White

Silver

Black/Gray

White

Green/White

Blue

Lime Green

Blue

Gulf  Livery

Red

Red

Blue

Black/Yellow

Green

Yellow

Red/Blue

Black

Silver Blue

White/Red

Ice White

Alpenwiess II

White

Royal Blue

Blue

Yellow/Black

White

Black

Green/Blue

Black/Blue

RED

White

Black

Class

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

Laps

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

13

13

12

12

12

13

Club

BMWCCA

IRDC

IRDC

SCCBC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

SCCBC

BMWCCA

CSCC

BMWCCA

IRDC

CSCC

IRDC

SCCBC

VMSC

IRDC

IRDC

NWMS

BMWCCA

IRDC

CSCC

NWMS

BMWCCA

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

BMWCCA

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

TC Motorsports

TC Motorsports/Spirit Halloween Superst

Adare Motorsports

BimmerWorld/DiffsOnline.com

Electric Power Systems Inc/Adare Motor

Car Tender

Grip Racing/Lowe Group Racing

West Werks/KD Motorsports

Grip Racing

Midnight Motorsports

Bimmerworld/Mr. Noodles

Tully's Coffee, Lowe Motorsports

BG Products/Bloising Saddles

Gray Line of  Portland/Group 2 Motorspo

VoiceGuy.com

D and D Fabricating

Bimmer World

BadSracing/My Smokin' Hot Wife

KD Motorsports

Car Tender - StrategicIntent.com

United Fueling

Jennifer and Friends Interior Design

MaxRPM

GoEnzo.com / Car Tender

TC Motorsports

Yaskawa Variable Frequency Drives

Wendy

Best Tm

1:39.324

1:39.624

1:40.229

1:40.679

1:40.117

1:39.833

1:40.237

1:40.526

1:40.722

1:40.971

1:40.917

1:40.337

1:41.395

1:41.174

1:42.218

1:40.344

1:43.718

1:42.231

1:43.500

1:44.326

1:44.234

1:44.835

1:44.218

1:41.833

1:45.618

1:45.566

1:45.357

1:44.687

1:45.583

1:46.590

1:42.683

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Car 300 - 1 Lap penality - Pass under yellow

Printed: 10/1/2011 1:29:32 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bruce Cockle

Race Steward: Tom Olsson

Race Chairman: Frank DiMiceli

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  IRDC

Margin of Victory

0.946

Avg. Speed

79.250

Best Lap Tm

1:30.569

Best Speed

89.435

Best Lap by

59 - Jeff Van Lierop

IRDC's Frank Manley Memorial

Group 1

Group 1 Race

Race started at 13:40:26

Pacific Raceway 2.250 Miles

9/25/2011 01:39 PM

IRDC's Frank Manley Memorial

International Race Drivers Club

September 24 - 25, 2011

Pacific Raceways

Page 1/2



Pos

DNS

DNS

DNS

SPM

1

2

3

4

Not classified

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

SPO

1

2

Not classified

DNS

Not classified

DNF

DNF

DNS

No.

345

380

108

3

59

707

47

31

15

702

796

715

70

60

66

67

38

771

32

99

Name

John Wiley

John Scragg

Dan Gavrila

Michael McAleenan

Jeff  Van Lierop

Jerold Lowe

Ron Craig

Larry Sandham

Joe White

Harry Watson

Doug Yip

Jim Bushnell

Mac Russell

Caelin Gabriel

Tim Brown

Jeff  Penick

J. Patrick Aylward

Branko Turic

Brad Greco

Karen Stimson

Town

Bend OR

Burien WA

Kirkland WA

Tacoma WA

Olympia WA

Burnaby BC

Portland OR

Victoria BC

Spokane WA

Coquitlam BC

North Vancouver, BC

Seattle WA

Redmond WA

Poulsbo WA

Vancouver BC

Salem OR

Wenatchee WA

Vancouver BC

Lynnwood WA

Battle Ground WA

Make

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

Mazda

Porsche

Mazda

Toyota

Porsche

Nissan

Mini

Ford

Chevrol

Porsche

Volkswa

Volkswa

Mazda

Color

White/Green/Yel

Red/Black

Blk/Red/Yellow

Black/Red

White/Green

Blue/Orange

Silver/Orange

Blue/Yellow

White

Red

Red

Brown

Red

Black

Orange

Silver/Purple

Silver

Yellow

Orangegasm

Yellow

Class

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

SPM

SPM

SPM

SPM

SPM

SPM

SPM

SPM

SPM

SPM

SPM

SPO

SPO

SPO

SPU

SPU

SPU

Laps

15

15

15

14

12

9

8

8

15

13

8

3

Club

CSCC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

SCCBC

BMWCCA

VMSC

NWMS

SCCBC

SCCBC

SCCA

CRA

IRDC

SCCBC

CSCC

BMWCCA

SCCBC

IRDC

CSCC

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

CACC

CACC

SCCA

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

CACC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

DNA Racing/Adare Motorsports

Family/LGR/Smith Alling, Attorneys at La

Lowe Group Racing

Elephant Graphics/Discount Import Parts

Adare Motorsports

Metro Testing / Speicalty Engineering

Ray and Jim Racing

Shunyata Research

Brown Brothers Ford

Profinish Motor Sports

Amoc-automotorsport

Traks Clothing/Ralley Tuned/JRM/Splitfir

God

Best Tm

1:31.052

1:30.569

1:31.364

1:42.162

1:46.793

1:29.321

1:36.083

1:39.787

1:31.441

1:43.087

1:46.609

1:39.189

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Car 300 - 1 Lap penality - Pass under yellow

Printed: 10/1/2011 1:29:32 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bruce Cockle

Race Steward: Tom Olsson

Race Chairman: Frank DiMiceli

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  IRDC

Margin of Victory

0.946

Avg. Speed

79.250

Best Lap Tm

1:30.569

Best Speed

89.435

Best Lap by

59 - Jeff Van Lierop

IRDC's Frank Manley Memorial

Group 1

Group 1 Race

Race started at 13:40:26

Pacific Raceway 2.250 Miles

9/25/2011 01:39 PM

IRDC's Frank Manley Memorial

International Race Drivers Club

September 24 - 25, 2011

Pacific Raceways

Page 2/2



Pos

CR

1

CSM

1

2

3

Not classified

DNS

DNS

DQ

FP

1

2

H4

1

IP

1

ITX

1

Not classified

DNF

DNF

PRO7

1

2

3

No.

93

07

18

90

32

371

88

724

55

03

73

101

10

74

57

70

2

Name

Brian Elmore

Jeffrey Clark

John Walker

Gary Siemion

Chris  Heinrich

Scott McDonald

Jay Sweetman

Steve Hocaluk

Paul Patterson

Noriko Hamaguchi

Bill Hill

Kenneth Koehler

Colin Koehler

Robert  Dunn, Sr.

Duane Martinsen

Stephan Justiss

Bill Visee

Town

Everett WA

Puyallup WA

Federal Way WA

Rainier WA

Portland OR

Redmond WA

Seattle, WA

Fort Langley BC

Anacortes WA

Seattle WA

Olympia WA

Salt Lake City UT

Bothell WA

Seattle WA

Port Orchard WA

Belfair WA

Renton WA

Make

Volkswa

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda M

Honda

Toyota

Acura

Dodge

Honda

Honda

Dodge

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Color

Yellow

Yellow

Blue

Black

Red

Blue

Red

Orange

green

White

Red/Yellow

RED

Red

Blue/White

Yellow

Red

Silver/Black

Class

CR

CSM

CSM

CSM

CSM

CSM

CSM

FP

FP

H4

IP

ITX

ITX

ITX

PRO7

PRO7

PRO7

Laps

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

9

9

10

5

10

10

10

Club

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

CSCC

IRDC

IRDC

SCCBC

IRDC

IRDC

VSCC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

CACC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

Jeff's Auto and Friends

Johnny Walker Racing/Jeff's Automotive

Chinook Racing Stables

Advantage Collision Center/St John's Au

Sherine Traffic Products

Self

Team  Hayai

Rick's Service Center

Burien Honda

Car Tender

Twin Brothers Racing/NGK

Jeff's Executive Automotive

Les Schwab of  Fife

Best Tm

1:54.373

1:52.215

1:54.218

1:57.828

1:54.494

1:56.677

2:03.691

1:56.421

2:06.704

1:57.023

1:59.416

1:51.303

1:55.156

1:56.291

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Car 88 - DQ'd - Failed to report to scales

Printed: 10/1/2011 1:29:49 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bruce Cockle

Race Steward: Tom Olsson

Race Chairman: Frank DiMiceli

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  IRDC

Margin of Victory

8.283

Avg. Speed

70.311

Best Lap Tm

1:50.320

Best Speed

73.423

Best Lap by

787 - Sean Hedrick

IRDC's Frank Manley Memorial

Group 2

Group 2 Race

Race started at 14:51:22

Pacific Raceway 2.250 Miles

9/25/2011 02:18 PM

IRDC's Frank Manley Memorial

International Race Drivers Club

September 24 - 25, 2011

Pacific Raceways

Page 1/2



Pos

SM

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

No.

43

168

09

30

787

26

333

135

718

29

Name

Dave Dunning

Tracey Hazard

Scott Faris

Mark Higinbotham

Sean Hedrick

William Bonsell

Benjamin Crane

Mike Tripp

Craig Hunter

Frank DiMiceli

Town

Portland OR

South Surrey BC

Lake Oswego OR

Redmond WA

Portland OR

Poulsbo WA

San Francisco CA

Forest Grove OR

Victoria BC

Renton WA

Make

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Color

Blue/Slvr/Grn

Green

Red

Red

Red

Red/Black

Red/Blue

White

Orange

Red/Blue

Class

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

Laps

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

9

9

Club

CSCC

SCCBC

CSCC

IRDC

SCCA

IRDC

IRDC

CSCC

VMSC

IRDC

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

SCCA

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

CACC

ICSCC

Sponsor

Advantage Collision Center/St John's Au

TJ Mechanical Services

Safaris Motorsports

Medical Dynamics

MiataCage.Com

DB Motorsports

TC Motorsports

Advantage Collision

Hunter Performance

TC Motorsports

Best Tm

1:51.636

1:53.601

1:53.900

1:54.217

1:50.320

1:55.002

1:54.876

1:55.926

1:59.696

2:06.704

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Car 88 - DQ'd - Failed to report to scales

Printed: 10/1/2011 1:29:49 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bruce Cockle

Race Steward: Tom Olsson

Race Chairman: Frank DiMiceli

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  IRDC

Margin of Victory

8.283

Avg. Speed

70.311

Best Lap Tm

1:50.320

Best Speed

73.423

Best Lap by

787 - Sean Hedrick

IRDC's Frank Manley Memorial

Group 2

Group 2 Race

Race started at 14:51:22

Pacific Raceway 2.250 Miles

9/25/2011 02:18 PM

IRDC's Frank Manley Memorial

International Race Drivers Club

September 24 - 25, 2011

Pacific Raceways

Page 2/2



Pos

CF

1

2

3

4

Not classified

DNF

DNS

FA

1

FC

1

Not classified

DQ

FF

1

2

FM

1

2

No.

58

08

24

32

8

726

65

97

11

52

2

41

320

Name

Neil Shelton

James Hepburn

Tracy Dye

Larry Bangert

Jack Scher

Robert Posner

Allen Karlberg

Daryl Harsha

Miles McDaniel

Bruce Boyd

J.C. Cuevas

George Doran

Craig Shrontz

Town

Portland OR

Vancouver BC

Puyallup WA

Issaquah WA

Burien WA

Bellevue WA

Camano Island WA

North Bend OR

Kent WA

Sammamish WA

Redmond WA

Spokane WA

Seattle WA

Make

Crossle

Crossle

Crossle

Crossle

Crossle

Crossle

Stohr

Van Die

Vargo

Tiga

Van Die

Star Ma

Mazda

Color

White

Black

Red

Orange/White

White/blue

Red

Red

Black

White

White/Blue

Red

Black/White

Red/White

Class

CF

CF

CF

CF

CF

CF

FA

FC

FC

FF

FF

FM

FM

Laps

12

12

12

12

6

12

11

12

12

12

12

12

Club

CSCC

CSCC

VSCC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

CSCC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

NWMS

IRDC

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

SCCA

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

Monte Shelton Jaguar

Blackjack Racing

R and A Mfg

Heitman's Wallet Vacuum Service

Labels West/MC Autobody

Visual Media Group

Fastkart/Windsor Plywood/George Dora

Best Tm

1:36.870

1:36.620

1:39.440

1:41.736

1:42.015

1:34.170

1:48.909

1:39.577

1:41.404

1:41.951

1:38.189

1:42.430

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Car 11 - DQ'd - Underweight

Printed: 10/1/2011 1:30:07 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bruce Cockle

Race Steward: Tom Olsson

Race Chairman: Frank DiMiceli

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  IRDC

Margin of Victory

14.322

Avg. Speed

81.891

Best Lap Tm

1:34.170

Best Speed

86.015

Best Lap by

65 - Allen Karlberg

IRDC's Frank Manley Memorial

Group 3

Group 3 Race

Race started at 15:21:10

Pacific Raceway 2.250 Miles

9/25/2011 02:57 PM

IRDC's Frank Manley Memorial

International Race Drivers Club

September 24 - 25, 2011

Pacific Raceways



Pos

AS

1

GT1

1

GT2

1

2

3

Not classified

DNF

DNS

DQ

GT3

1

Not classified

DNS

ITE

1

2

Not classified

DNS

ST

1

2

3

4

5

No.

329

66

59

15

738

135

22

714

70

09

715

747

38

3

102

39

107

394

Name

Kenneth Driver

Tim Brown

Jeff  Van Lierop

Joe White

Craig Johnson

Scott Morton

Steve Paquette

Ken Muth

Mac Russell

Gary Bockman

Jack Zarowny

Brent Jordan

J. Patrick Aylward

Michael McAleenan

Dan Rogers

Eric Krause

Jim McAdie

Christopher Benny

Town

Renton WA

Vancouver BC

Olympia WA

Spokane WA

Delta BC

Lake Stevens WA

North Vancouver BC

Snohomish WA

Redmond WA

Portland OR

North Vancouver BC

Seattle, WA

Wenatchee WA

Tacoma WA

Anchorage AK

Woodinville WA

Burnaby BC

Seattle WA

Make

Chevrol

Ford

BMW

Porsche

Datsun

Nissan

Porsche

Nissan

Nissan

Mazda

Mazda

BMW

Porsche

BMW

BMW

Porsche

BMW

Alfa Rom

Color

Red

Orange

White/Green

White

Yellow

Dark Blue

White/Red

Orange

Red

Wht/Blu/Yellow

Black Red

Silver Orange

Silver

Black/Red

White/Red

Red/White

Blue/Orange

Black

Class

AS

GT1

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT3

GT3

ITE

ITE

ITE

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

Laps

11

13

13

13

11

5

13

11

13

12

13

13

13

12

11

Club

IRDC

SCCBC

IRDC

NWMS

SCCBC

IRDC

SCCBC

SCCA

CRA

CSCC

SCCBC

SCCA

BMWCCA

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

SCCBC

IRDC

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

CACC

ICSCC

ICSCC

SCCA

ICSCC

ICSCC

CACC

SCCA

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

Brown Brothers Ford

Adare Motorsports

SHOW-MOTION Big Screens/Kal Tire

Felton's Nissan Auto Parts/Bowman-Mor

Bullet Racing

Eastside Offshore

Bockman and Son Inc

Bodo Motors/Aqua Shear/Top Notch Pain

Family/LGR/Smith Alling, Attorneys at La

Lowe Group Racing/Electric Power System

EKR

Lowe Group Racing

GROUP 2 MOTORSPORTS, THERESA BENNY

Best Tm

1:45.740

1:30.183

1:29.940

1:31.574

1:33.818

1:35.197

1:28.750

1:37.111

1:28.429

1:45.119

1:32.977

1:32.551

1:34.300

1:37.523

1:48.230

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Car 714 - DQ'd - Failure to report to flag black

Printed: 10/1/2011 1:30:26 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bruce Cockle

Race Steward: Tom Olsson

Race Chairman: Frank DiMiceli

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  IRDC

Margin of Victory

16.244

Avg. Speed

87.371

Best Lap Tm

1:28.429

Best Speed

91.599

Best Lap by

715 - Jack Zarowny

IRDC's Frank Manley Memorial

Group 4

Group 4 Race

Race started at 15:52:42

Pacific Raceway 2.250 Miles

9/25/2011 03:36 PM

IRDC's Frank Manley Memorial

International Race Drivers Club

September 24 - 25, 2011

Pacific Raceways

Page 1/2



Pos

Not classified

DNF

DNS

No.

171

775

Name

Hank Moore

Jim Bushnell

Town

Deer Park WA

Seattle WA

Make

Mini

Porsche

Color

Black

Brown

Class

ST

ST

Laps

8

Club

NWMS

SCCA

License

ICSCC

SCCA

Sponsor

Advanced Auto Fabrication

Ray and Jim Racing

Best Tm

1:39.994

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Car 714 - DQ'd - Failure to report to flag black

Printed: 10/1/2011 1:30:26 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bruce Cockle

Race Steward: Tom Olsson

Race Chairman: Frank DiMiceli

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  IRDC

Margin of Victory

16.244

Avg. Speed

87.371

Best Lap Tm

1:28.429

Best Speed

91.599

Best Lap by

715 - Jack Zarowny

IRDC's Frank Manley Memorial

Group 4

Group 4 Race

Race started at 15:52:42

Pacific Raceway 2.250 Miles

9/25/2011 03:36 PM

IRDC's Frank Manley Memorial

International Race Drivers Club

September 24 - 25, 2011

Pacific Raceways

Page 2/2



Pos

EIP

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Not classified

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

No.

99

747

730

54

148

60

788

702

73

125

183

121

114

41

131

95

319

172

442

418

337

353

310

331

412

300

78

108

7

414

45

27

Name

Karen Stimson

Hugh Golden

Edward Anthony IV

Kevin Doyle

Rick Edwards

Caelin Gabriel

Dominik Cicero

David Thilenius

Rob Dunn

Cavan O'Keefe

Charles Hurley

David Beagle

Bruce Humberstone

Rob Johnston

Martin Berryman

Randy Blaylock

Jim Cissell

David Stenner

R G Wellington

Trever Kudrna

Brian Bercovitz

Mark Friedman

Bill Brimsten

Daniele Hovington

Martin Wild

Mark Carpenter

Jason Vein

Dan Gavrila

James Colborn

Doug Lacy

Richard Whittemore

Scott Hendrickson

Town

Battle Ground WA

Austin, TX

Kenmore WA

Bellevue, WA

Des Moines WA

Poulsbo WA

Aliso Viejo CA

Seattle WA

Seattle WA

Monroe WA

Seattle WA

Seattle WA

Abbotsford BC

Coquitlam BC

Bothell WA

Seattle WA

Port Coquitlam BC

Tacoma WA

Anchorage AK

Bothell WA

Gig Harbor WA

Hailey, ID

Bothell WA

Lake Stevens WA

Mukilteo WA

Bellevue WA

Kirkland WA

Kirkland WA

Bothell WA

Portland OR

Bellingham Wa

Make

Mazda

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

Color

Yellow

Silver

Grey/Orange/Blk

Blue

White

White

Gulf  Livery

Blue

Blue

Lime Green

Green

Red

Red

White

Black/Blue

Yellow

Silver Blue

Royal Blue

White

White

Green/Blue

White

Black

Alpenwiess II

RED

Gulf  Livery

Blk/Grey

Black/Gray

Black

Red/Blue

Black

Class

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

Laps

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

11

11

7

4

Club

CSCC

SCCA

BMWCCA

BMWCCA

BMWCCA

IRDC

IRDC

NASA

IRDC

BMWCCA

IRDC

BMWCCA

IRDC

SCCBC

SCCBC

IRDC

IRDC

SCCBC

BMWCCA

NWMS

IRDC

IRDC

CSCC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

BMWCCA

CSCC

BMWCCA

License

ICSCC

SCCA

GRANDAM

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

GRANDAM

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

God

Spirit Halloween Superstores

TC Motorsports

Shunyata Research

Grip Racing

Car Tender

Grip Racing/Lowe Group Racing

Gray Line of  Portland/Group 2 Motorspo

Midnight Motorsports

Bimmerworld/Mr. Noodles

BimmerWorld/DiffsOnline.com

Car Tender

VoiceGuy.com

Bimmer World

KD Motorsports

MaxRPM

BadSracing/My Smokin' Hot Wife

TC Motorsports

Grip Racing

DNA Racing/Adare Motorsports

Adare Motorsports

Wendy

D and D Fabricating

Jennifer and Friends Interior Design

Best Tm

1:37.075

1:38.769

1:39.080

1:38.758

1:38.428

1:38.882

1:39.208

1:39.683

1:39.769

1:39.755

1:40.427

1:40.676

1:40.619

1:40.723

1:40.379

1:41.135

1:41.111

1:41.733

1:43.610

1:42.895

1:42.816

1:44.517

1:43.547

1:44.032

1:43.176

1:45.654

1:41.576

1:39.698

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/1/2011 1:30:44 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bruce Cockle

Race Steward: Tom Olsson

Race Chairman: Frank DiMiceli

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  IRDC

Margin of Victory

9.006

Avg. Speed

81.747

Best Lap Tm

1:37.075

Best Speed

83.441

Best Lap by

99 - Karen Stimson

IRDC's Frank Manley Memorial

Group 5

Group 5 Race

Race started at 16:24:37

Pacific Raceway 2.250 Miles

9/25/2011 04:15 PM

IRDC's Frank Manley Memorial

International Race Drivers Club
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Pos

DNS

DNS

DNS

FIP

1

2

Not classified

DNS

GTL

1

2

3

HIP

1

ITA

1

2

3

4

5

ITS

1

2

3

4

5

6

Not classified

DNF

No.

35

380

345

18

07

135

87

67

1

12

10

5

132

88

333

779

01

719

799

317

84

727

Name

Stephanie Richert

John Scragg

John Wiley

John Walker

Jeffrey Clark

Mike Tripp

Alan Russell

Ron Johnson

Stephen Newby

Bob Walker

Colin Koehler

Rick Delamare

Troy Woodworth

Jay Sweetman

Benjamin Crane

Lyall Edey

Eric Schwenter

Mark LaCombe

Mike Adams

Josh Moriarty

Scott Haynes

Wade Gaughran

Town

Bellevue WA

Burien WA

Bend OR

Federal Way WA

Puyallup WA

Forest Grove OR

Sammamish Wa

Seattle WA

Lake Tapps WA

Federal Way Wa

Bothell WA

Snohomish WA

Seattle WA

Seattle, WA

San Francisco CA

Seattle WA

Milwaukie OR

Maple Valley WA

Snoqualmie WA

Graham WA

Woodinville WA

Auburn WA

Make

BMW

BMW

BMW

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Alfa Rom

Volkswa

Morris

Austin

Honda

Honda

Honda

Mazda M

Mazda

Porsche

Porsche

Porsche

Porsche

Porsche

Volkswa

Porsche

Color

White

Red/Black

White/Green/Yel

Blue

Red wht blu ylo

White

red

Maroon/gold

White

Blue

Red

Red

White

Red

Red/Blue

Black

India Red

Gray

Red

Red

Red

White

Class

EIP

EIP

EIP

FIP

FIP

FIP

GTL

GTL

GTL

HIP

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITS

ITS

ITS

ITS

ITS

ITS

ITS

Laps

12

12

11

11

11

11

12

12

12

12

11

12

12

12

12

12

12

4

Club

BMWCCA

IRDC

CSCC

IRDC

IRDC

CSCC

CRA

IRDC

SCCBC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

BMWCCA

IRDC

IRDC

SCCA

CSCC

SCCA

SCCA

IRDC

IRDC

NWMS

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

SCCA

ICSCC

SCCA

SCCA

ICSCC

ICSCC

SCCA

Sponsor

Auburn Foreign Car

Johnny Walker Racing/Jeff's Automotive

Jeff's Auto and Friends

Advantage Collision

The Perfect Wife

Corkscrew Cellars

Burien Honda

Hydro Physics Pipe Inspection

TLW Motorsport, DRABBCO USA

TC Motorsports

Fordahl Motorsports

Codex Motorsports/Bloising Saddles/Ma

Fordahl Motorsports

Fordahl Motorsports

Fordahl Motorsports

NGK Spark Plugs/Dumonde Tech Racing O

Wade's Bellevue Indoor Range

Best Tm

1:42.938

1:42.763

1:46.447

1:47.770

1:53.540

1:54.522

1:41.808

1:42.169

1:45.091

1:45.450

1:47.309

1:40.075

1:41.120

1:41.679

1:41.963

1:43.695

1:42.753

1:40.537

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/1/2011 1:30:44 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bruce Cockle

Race Steward: Tom Olsson

Race Chairman: Frank DiMiceli

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  IRDC

Margin of Victory

9.006

Avg. Speed

81.747

Best Lap Tm

1:37.075

Best Speed

83.441

Best Lap by

99 - Karen Stimson

IRDC's Frank Manley Memorial

Group 5

Group 5 Race

Race started at 16:24:37

Pacific Raceway 2.250 Miles

9/25/2011 04:15 PM

IRDC's Frank Manley Memorial

International Race Drivers Club
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Pacific Raceways
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Pos

Not classified

DNS

FL

1

Not classified

DNS

FSR

1

2

3

Not classified

DNF

FV

1

2

3

4

NOW

1

2

No.

01

11

6

78

8

719

43

709

763

712

57

372

312

Name

James Blackwell

Miles McDaniel

Michael Lathrop

Dick Boggs

Lee Fjellanger

Thomas Hamilton

Dave Bennitt

Stephen Saslow

Ron Bonham

Tiago Santos

Michael Smith

Daryl Owens

Guy Gordon

Town

Olalla WA

Kent WA

Port Orchard WA

Kirkland WA

Lynnwood WA

Priest River ID

Woodinville WA

Sammamish WA

Eugene OR

Burnaby BC

Newport OR

Lynnwood WA

Sammamish WA

Make

ARGO

Vargo

March

Stohr

Stohr

Amac D

AMAC

Vortech

Tsunam

Tsunam

Protofor

R3 Moto

Ford

Color

white

White

Red

Blu/Slv/Orange

White/Red

White

Orange/Lt Blue

Red

Yellow/White

Orange Blue

Red/White

Black/Yellow

Black

Class

BSR

FL

FL

FSR

FSR

FSR

FSR

FV

FV

FV

FV

NOW

NOW

Laps

16

16

16

14

10

15

15

15

14

15

14

Club

CRA

IRDC

CRA

IRDC

IRDC

SCCA

IRDC

SCCA

CSCC

SCCBC

CSCC

IRDC

IRDC

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

SCCA

ICSCC

SCCA

SCCA

CACC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

Ultramotive

George Dan Racing Engines

Brought to you by Free Enterprise

Aerocet

DMS Motorsports

BRM Engineering, SR Racing

Brass Media

F.A.R.T. Inc.

Harbor Village RV Park

The Usual Suspects/NGK Spark Plugs

me

Best Tm

1:34.855

1:27.237

1:27.274

1:27.591

1:29.664

1:42.089

1:43.586

1:45.853

1:45.102

1:40.021

1:48.397

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Car 57 - 1 Lap penality - Pass under yellow

Printed: 10/1/2011 1:31:11 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bruce Cockle

Race Steward: Tom Olsson

Race Chairman: Frank DiMiceli

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  IRDC

Margin of Victory

0.322

Avg. Speed

78.784

Best Lap Tm

1:27.237

Best Speed

92.851

Best Lap by

78 - Dick Boggs

IRDC's Frank Manley Memorial

Group 6

Group 6 Race

Race started at 12:59:52

Pacific Raceway 2.250 Miles

9/25/2011 01:00 PM

IRDC's Frank Manley Memorial

International Race Drivers Club

September 24 - 25, 2011

Pacific Raceways



Pos

NCW

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Not classified

DNF

DNF

No.

302

325

310

337

499

321

416

377

341

371

307

344

331

109

Name

Craig Powell

John Daschel

William Brimstein

Brian Bercovitz

Ryan Haines

John Paul Nardella

Bryce Allen

Patrick Moriarty

Jason Raines

Scott McDonald

Jim Lunz

Chuck Arnold

Daniele Hovington

Scott Graf

Town

Colbert WA

Moses Lake WA

Hailey ID

Bothell WA

Portland OR

Seattle WA

Seattle WA

Graham WA

Hansville WA

Redmond WA

Seattle WA

Tacoma WA

Bothell WA

Newport, OR

Make

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

Porsche

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Triumph

BMW

Nissan

Color

White

White

White

White

Silver

red/blue

Grey

Red

Purple

Blue

Yellow

Blue/white

Black

Red

Class

NCW

NCW

NCW

NCW

NCW

NCW

NCW

NCW

NCW

NCW

NCW

NCW

NCW

NCW

Laps

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

13

10

1

Club

NWMS

NWMS

CSCC

IRDC

CSCC

BMWCCA

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

CRA

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

TC Motorsports

Strictly BMW

Fordahl Motorsports

Westbay Napa auto parts

Best Tm

1:42.074

1:42.586

1:44.197

1:43.585

1:43.551

1:47.051

1:44.226

1:51.516

1:50.545

1:52.810

1:55.100

1:48.018

1:45.326

1:47.758

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/1/2011 1:31:36 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bruce Cockle

Race Steward: Tom Olsson

Race Chairman: Frank DiMiceli

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  IRDC

Margin of Victory

1.359

Avg. Speed

71.333

Best Lap Tm

1:42.074

Best Speed

79.354

Best Lap by

302 - Craig Powell

IRDC's Frank Manley Memorial

Group 7

Group 7 Race

Race started at 15:42:15

Pacific Raceway 2.250 Miles

9/24/2011 03:34 PM

IRDC's Frank Manley Memorial

International Race Drivers Club

September 24 - 25, 2011

Pacific Raceways



Pos

Godzilla

1

2

Not classified

DNF

Hedorah

1

Mothra

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Not classified

DNF

DNF

No.

09

702

738

724

18

07

168

26

70

88

109

333

29

718

787

2

Name

Gary Bockman

Tracey Pearson

Craig Johnson

Steve Hocaluk

John Walker

Jeffrey Clark

Tracey Hazard

William Bonsell

Stephan Justiss

Jay Sweetman

Scott Faris

Benjamin Crane

Frank DiMiceli

Craig Hunter

Sean Hedrick

Bill Visee

Town

Portland OR

New Westminster BC

Delta BC

Fort Langley BC

Federal Way WA

Puyallup WA

South Surrey BC

Poulsbo WA

Belfair WA

Seattle, WA

Lake Oswego OR

San Francisco CA

Renton WA

Victoria BC

Portland OR

Renton WA

Make

Mazda

Mazda

Datsun

Honda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Color

Wht/Blu/Yellow

Red

Yellow

Orange

Blue

Yellow

Green

Red/Black

Red

Red

Red

Red/Blue

Red/Blue

Orange

Red

Silver/Black

Class

Godzilla

Godzilla

Godzilla

Hedorah

Mothra

Mothra

Mothra

Mothra

Mothra

Mothra

Mothra

Mothra

Mothra

Mothra

Mothra

Mothra

Laps

20

20

1

17

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

17

17

10

5

Club

CSCC

SCCBC

SCCBC

SCCBC

IRDC

IRDC

SCCBC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

CSCC

IRDC

IRDC

VMSC

SCCA

IRDC

License

ICSCC

CACC

CACC

CACC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

CACC

SCCA

ICSCC

Sponsor

Bockman and Son Inc

Specialty Engineering / Metro testing

SHOW-MOTION Big Screens/Kal Tire

Sherine Traffic Products

Johnny Walker Racing/Jeff's Automotive

Jeff's Auto and Friends

TJ Mechanical Services

DB Motorsports

Jeff's Executive Automotive

Safaris Motorsports

TC Motorsports

TC Motorsports

Hunter Performance

MiataCage.Com

Les Schwab of  Fife

Best Tm

1:30.284

1:33.168

1:58.435

1:47.966

1:42.320

1:43.887

1:43.891

1:43.386

1:45.381

1:45.003

1:45.701

1:46.316

1:47.561

1:49.719

1:42.238

1:47.056

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/1/2011 1:31:49 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bruce Cockle

Race Steward: Tom Olsson

Race Chairman: Frank DiMiceli

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  IRDC

Margin of Victory

1:18.936

Avg. Speed

88.316

Best Lap Tm

1:30.284

Best Speed

89.717

Best Lap by

09 - Gary Bockman

IRDC's Frank Manley Memorial

Group 8

Group 8 Race

Race started at 16:24:59

Pacific Raceway 2.250 Miles

9/24/2011 04:11 PM

IRDC's Frank Manley Memorial

International Race Drivers Club

September 24 - 25, 2011

Pacific Raceways


